Indeed, there is absolutely no 
loss in capability. But your control over this phenomenon has been improved and expanded, 
such that it is no longer appropriate to refer to it as a backing band. The maximum number of 
voices in your orchestra has been raised to six-hundred and sixty-six (​666​). At will, you may add 
or remove any part up to this limit, represented by any mundane instrument you are aware of. 
Like the original, they will play music you have written, or provide their own “ideas” of 
accompaniment, approximately to your level of skill.